



**SENATE AMENDMENT 3,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 SENATE BILL 443**

March 9, 2006 – Offered by Senator HARSDORF.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete “Calumet County” and substitute “Calumet and St.
- 3 Croix counties”.
- 4 **2.** Page 1, line 5: after that line insert:
- 5 “**SECTION 1m.** 753.06 (10) (k) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 6 753.06 **(10)** (k) St. Croix County. The circuit has 3 branches. Commencing
- 7 August 1, 2007, the circuit has 4 branches.”.
- 8 **3.** Page 2, line 3: after that line insert:
- 9 “(1g) The initial election for circuit judge for branch 4 of the circuit court for St.
- 10 Croix County shall be at the spring election of 2007 for terms commencing August
- 11 1, 2007, and ending July 31, 2013.”.
- 12 **4.** Page 2, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7 and substitute:

“(2g) The authorized FTE positions for the circuit courts are increased by 2.0 GPR circuit judge positions on August 1, 2007, to be funded from the appropriation under section 20.625 (1) (a) of the statutes, to provide additional circuit court judges for the circuit court branches created by this act.”.

5. Page 2, line 8: delete lines 8 to 11 and substitute:

“(3g) The authorized FTE positions for the circuit courts are increased by 2.0 GPR court reporter positions on August 1, 2007, to be funded from the appropriation under section 20.625 (1) (a) of the statutes, to provide one court reporter for each circuit court branch created by this act.”.

(END)